The Series 1950G Explosion-Proof Differential Pressure Switch
combines the best features of the popular Dwyer® Series 1900 Pressure
Switch with the benefit of natural gas compatibility. Units are rain-tight
for outdoor installations, and are UL listed for use in Class I, Groups
A, B, C, & D; Class II, Groups E, F, & G and Class III atmospheres,
Directive 2014/34/EU (ATEX) Compliant for  2813  II  2G Ex db
IIB+H2 T6, CSA & FM approved for Class I, Div. 1, Groups B, C, D; Class
II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G and Class III atmospheres, and IECEx Ex db

latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
1950G: Explosion-proof differential pressure switch
RANGE
-00: 0.07-0.15 in w.c.
-0: 0.15-0.5 in w.c.
-1: 0.4-1.6 in w.c.
-5: 1.5-5.5 in w.c.
-10: 3.0-11.0 in w.c.
-20: 4.0-20.0 in w.c.
DIAPHRAGM
-B: Buna-N
INPUT VOLTAGE SUPPLY
-120: 120 VAC (standard)
-240: 240 VAC
-24: 24 VDC
OPTIONS
-AT: Aluminum tag
-NA: Non-ATEX approved units
-PRESET: Preset
-ST: Stainless steel tag
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
1-11/16
[42.86]
1/8˝ NPT
LOW PRESSURE
PORT
5-7/16
[138.1]
4-7/8
[123.8]
1/8˝ NPT HIGH
PRESSURE PORT
1/2˝ NPT
ELECTRICAL
CONDUIT
CONNECTION
RANGE
ADJUSTMENT
SCREW
17/64˝ DIA. MTG. HOLES [2]
EXTERNAL GROUND
3-1/2
[88.90]
CAPTIVE
SCREW
13/32
[10.312]
VENT
DRAIN
PLUG
1-17/32
[38.89]
-001950G -B -120 -AT